

## Goodbye Kansas Group announces short term financing deficit

In a late stage of negotiations regarding a significant order, amounting to approx. 30 MSEK, Goodbye Kansas Group was informed by the client that an agreement would not be concluded. Goodbye Kansas Group therefore faces a situation with a financing deficit for the first half of 2024. The company estimates that there is sufficient working capital to cover the company's capital needs until mid-March 2024. The Board of Directors is reviewing all possible options to resolve the situation.

## For more information, please contact:

Stefan Danieli, CEO, Goodbye Kansas Group E-mail: <u>stefan.danieli@goodbyekansas.com</u> Tel: +46 701 981049

## Goodbye Kansas Group

Goodbye Kansas Group AB (publ) is a leading supplier of technology-driven visual content and develops solutions for visual effects (VFX), animation, game trailers and In-Game. The Group has some of the world' s leading entertainment companies as customers. Goodbye Kansas Group has its head office in Stockholm and is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) as Certified Adviser.

This information is inside information that Goodbye Kansas Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public under the EU Market Abuse Regulation 596/2014. The information was provided by the contact person set out above for publication at 2024-02-16 12:05 CET.

## Attachments

Goodbye Kansas Group announces short term financing deficit